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POTTER VALLEY CEMETERY

Mendocino County, California
(cont'd from Vol 6 #2)

Julia Ann wife of 0. R. WASHBURN

died 9 Nov 1897 Age 58 years.

Isaac C. STARBUCK, Feb 24 1842
died Oct 28 1902

Thaddeus W. DASHIALL, Jan 18 1818
died Sept 23 1897

Keith-Carol DASHIALL 1907

Fred G. DASHIALL 1880-1890

HADDICK, Edward A. Born Jan 16 1863
died Feb 9 1906

Ozetia E. wife of W. F. LAKRANCE
born Apr 6 1870 died March 18 1896

HARVEY, Frank B. 1859-1907

Vernice M. 1901-1902

Lovinia GROVER died Feb 19 1876

age 44 years 4 mos 4 days

Vol 6 # 3

Submitted by: Annis A. McRae
Ukiah, California

Alice C. dau. of L. C. & Mary GROVER
died May 27, 1886 age 6 years

There is suppose to be a grave under
a pine tree. Inscription on stone

almost gone. Died 1850 or 1855 approx.
age 24. Ist one buried in Potter Cem
etery. He was killed in a cattle stampede

SMITH, John P. Aug 27, 1827 died Feb
23 1911

Phelen A. Feb 22 1829-Jan 1877

Geo. BURKHART Mar 12 1887 age 72 yrs
3 mos 10 days

Mrs. Charlotte BURKHART May 13 1821
July 25 1901

Mrs. Catherine May born Jul 11 1812
died Aug 11 1884.
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Alfred W. son of D. A. & J. JAMISON

June 18 1886 age 16 days

Nellie HAGER adopted dau of J & E*
W. HICKS May 20 1879 16 yrs 14 days

Harriett wife of H. W. BURROWS Get

29 1884 aged 65 years

Robert R. BURROWS June 25 1914 aged
74 years

Jessie HICKS July 18 1887 58 yrs

Win. VAN FLEET Apr (3) 1831-Feb, 24
1911

Eliza VAN FLEET Sep 11 1845-Sep 23
1926

Wm. C- SIDES Get 29 1679 aged 44 yrs

Mother Calderine McGEE May 2 1843
died April 16 1934

Olive Leebe SIDES 1867-1906

Wilson LIE^LY May 2 1894 85 yrs 8 mos
Sarah LIERLY May 29 1897 88 yrs 17 days

Frances H. wife of Wm. A, GROVER

April 3 1883 21 yrs

also Infant son died April 2 1883

Sarah S. wife of G- D. NEIL Mar 6

1896 age 35 yrs 10 mos 16 days

Infant dau of J. L. & A. 0. HUGHES

June 18 1886

BEVAN^ Lawrence Jun 2 1867=Sep 11 1877
Teresea F. Feb 2 1873-Nov 3 1887

George T. Aug 8 1868-Mar 19 1892
Henry V. April 24 1879-Oct 21 1896
John P. BEVANS: Jan 17 1825-Nov 1 1903
Harriett E. his wife Dec 23 1835-

Jan 12 1901

Marlon wife of John F. O'BRIEN Aug

27 1863-June 9 1903

SMITH, John P. Aug 27 1827-Feb 23 1911

Annie M. LAMB 1896-1910

Russell W. LAMB 1844- 1912

Annie wife of Henry SINGERLAND Dec.

8 1832-Nov 19 1906

Henry SINGERLAND April 11 1821-1899

Hattie M. LOVING wife of M. R. BEYANS

April 27 1868 died Aug 18 1895

Elizabeth wife of J. A. SPOTSWOOD

June 3 1902 36 yrs

Geo. R. son of J.A. A. M. SPOTSWOOD

April 19 1902 13 yrs 2 mos

John SPENGER Oct 21 1899 age 66 yrs

Rev. J. W. WARD Sep 9 1933 Died Mar
13 1893

W. P. GIBSIN Sept 5 1830 died Jan 15
1903 (7)

Elizabeth GIBSIN Oct 2 1832-Jul 10 1910

A- R. MARDERS April 15 1843 Died Aug
14 1934

Maggie wife of Robert MARDERS Oct 24
1854 died June 27 1904

Enma wife of A. MARDERS Dec 15 1818
died May 16 1887

Mary Ogle COMPTON 1862-1892

Georgit T. Jan 13 1877 4 days 5 mos
21 days

M. Delia Jan 9 1877 2 yrs 5 mos 16 days
children of J. T. and J. S. COMPTON

Mary Jane NEIL born Feb 1852 died Jul
1935

Stoddard NEIL April 16 1891 age 55 yrs
Native of Indiana

Louisa L. wife of Lewis HALE born

Jul 25 1830 departed this life Oct
24 1881

Charles NEIL died Jan 10 1895 85 yrs
7 mos 12 days

Nancy wife of Charles NEIL died June
18 1882 60 yrs 1 mo 5 days

Thomas L. VAIWl died Aug 20 1897
37 years

A- J. BROWN Apr 14 1849, April 3 1876
aged 76 yrs 11 mos 19 days

Bolivia B. son of J.S. & E. J. NOWBR

Sep 27 1878 age 10 yrs 7 mos 13 days

Luticia wife of J. S. ATKINSON Feb

16 1806 die d Mar 30 1879.

to be cont'd
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POTTER VALLEY CEMETERY

Mendocino County, California

Viola May, Beloved wife of G. M.
PICKLE died Oct 25 1910 Aged 37 years

Verna Eyleen, daughter of R. M. &
E. A- PICKLE died May 31 1904 aged
1 year 9 mos, 11 days

Mary Jane NEIL born Feb 1852 died
July 1935

Stoddard NEIL died April 16 1891,
age 55 yrs. Native of Indiana

Louisa L* wife of Lewis HALE born

July 25, 1830, departed this life
Oct 24 1831.

Charles NEIL died Jan 19, 1894, 85
yrs 7 mos 12 days

Nancy wife of Charles NEIL died
18 Jun 1882 60 yrs, 1 mos, 5 days

(cont'd from Vol 6 # 3)

Submitted by: Annis A- McRae
Ukiah, California

Thomas L. VANN died Aug 20 1897 37 yrs.

A- J- BROWN April 14 1849, April 3,
1876 aged 26 yrs 11 mos 19 days

Bolivia B. son of J. S. and E. J.
NOWER Sep 27 1878 age 10 yrs 7 mos 13 days

Luticia wife of J. S. ATKINSfflfl Feb

16 1806 d Mar 30 1879.

Nancy E. wife of J. P. SMITH died
Nov 12 1898 age 58 yrs 8 mos 22 days

Catherine wife of J. B. ENDICOTT died

Oct 16 1877 age 58 yrs 6 mos 27 days

Matilda C. JACKSON, Feb 12 1847-Feb
9 1895

Martha a. JONES 1852 (1842) ^867
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BODEGA CEMETERY INSCRIPTIONS

Nodega, Sonoma Co., Calif
Submitted by: Mrs. Anthony Lobo

Hayward, Calif.

Mary E- POZZIE, wife of Morris G.
POZZIE, died 25 May 1882 age25 yrs
1 mo 21 days

William PALLASCIO, Jun 18, 1897-
Sept 2 1969

Joseph G. PALLASCIO, died Sep 8
1902 aged 42 yrs

Lucy PALLASCIO, wife of Joseph,
d. Jan 18 1903 aged 37 yrs Native
of Switzerland.

Baby, died Aug 6 1891 age IBdays

Nita PALLASCIO, d. Dec 17, 1919,
aged 27 yrs

6 unmarked graves

Nathaniel CUNNINGHAM, died May 5
1873, age 1 yr 8 mo's 5 days son
of T. 6. M.A. CUNNINGHAM.

Grandma: Margaret SMALL, Native
of Limerick, Ireland died Get 20
1902 aged 75 yrs. 4 unmarked
graves in same plot.

Lorenzo BERTALUCCI, Nato Cariganano
Italin il 10 Nov 1862 Monto il 23
Maggio 1893

Guiseppina CASINI, Nata Cerasomma
Italia il 30 Marzo 1872 Monta il
16 Maggio 1893

Luigi RAGGHIANTI Nato e mortio il
25 Ottobre 1904

5 graves, no names or dates

Margart HORGAN, Dec 18, 1879-
May 11 1957

John HORGAN, 1903-1953

John T. QUINLAN, son of Patrick
6 Mary QUINLAN b. Jan died Mar-
age 19 yrs 21 days,.no dates

Sarah QUINLAN-no dates

Adam J. SUMMER 1962-1971

Patrick 0'FLAHERTY, A Native of Ireland
Co. Galwaydied Mar 31 1885, aged 59
yrs. 6 unmarked graves with him.

Marianna COLI d. Oct 11 1908 age 60
8 urunarked graves with her.

Hugh Clark RUSSELL, d. Jul 18 1971
aged 85 yrs 9 mo 16 days. 4 unmarked
graves with him.

"FARRELL Plot"

Martin FARRELL, Native of Ireland,
Nov 11 1835-Aug 15, 1907
Ellen FARRELL, Native of Mayo Ireland
Sept 29, 1836-Jul 15 1909
David E, FARRELL, May 13 1865, -Mar
11 1910

Thomas McCARTY d July 22 1885 45 yrs
Mrs. Sarah McCARTY, d. Jan 11 1886
aged 36 yrs Natives of Mayo Ireland
Sarah A. FARRELL, d. Nov 16, L874 age
9 mo's 5 days
John T. FARRELL d. Mar 28, 1880 age
12 years.
children of M. & E. FARRELL.

"QUINLAN Plot"

Ellen QUINLAN mother of Patrick 0.,
Native of Ireland 1796-1871

Mary A. QUINLAN, wife of Patrick 0 ,
Native of Co. Down Ireland died Oct
17, 1898 aged 73 yrs
Patrick D. QUINLAN, Native of Kings
Co. Ireland died Nov 2, 1892 age 73 yrs

Bernard DELAHUNTY, A Native of Grenard
Co., Longford, Ireland d. May 18 1886
age 27 yrs.

James DELAHUNTY, native of Kings Co.,
Ireland died July 17 1893 aged 70 yrs.

Bernard E. DELAHUNTY, died May 13 1886
age 27 yrs.

Antonio FRANCESHCHI, native of Italia-
May 30 1867-Jun 30 1887. 3 unmarked
graves with him.

Joseph F. RIGHETTI, 1895-1960
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Margarsta A. wife of W. L. JONEY
April 8 1817 died Feb 1 1901

Wiley L. JONES Mar 2 1814 Apr
16 1874

Margaret PICKLE Sept 29 1861-
May 7 1890

Franklin PICKLE Jan 11 1904

Age 24 yrs 4 mos 2 days

Margaret PICKLE May 7 189-
Age 28 yrs 7 mos 8 days

Elanora SMITH born 26 Sep 1846
died May 2 1863

Sarah wife of F. W. SMITH born

Nov 16 1809 died Jul 24 1874

Lola Frances daughter of . . &
M.E. SMITH died 17 Jatt 1893 age
1 yr 3 mos 17 days

Ezekiel W. SMITH 1849-1906

Napoleon Bonaparte PIERCE born May
4 1835 died Sep 27 1869

Effie wife of Cherges WHITTAKER
Jan 17 1880, died 23 Mar 1900

Frank H. McKee 1884-1908

George B. son of D* E« & N* J* Mc
Kee died 27 Jun 1891 age 17 yrs

Mary Ann wife of J. THOMPSON died
Oct 3 1896 age 82 yrs Native of Pa.

John THOMPSON died May 20 1897
aged 87 yrs Native of Pa.

Alice daughter of S. C. & A. RICE
I died Mar 2 1883 aged 3 yrs 4 mos
16 days

Christopher QUISLER born 20 May
1836 died Jul 28 1900

TRAVERS

Irene wife of E. W. TRAVERS 1869-1898

Minnie TRAVERS 189- 1896

Lucy E. TRAVERS 1894-1896

Mother Alice C. McGEE Dec 24 1878

Jan 10 1902

William DAY Sept 16 1827 June 29
1893

Nancy A. daughter of Joseph & Bells
WATTENBURGER died Feb 21 1894 20 yrs

Ray 1892-1898, Jennings 1898-1900
children of G.W. 6c A. PICKLE

William L. son of W. M- & Susie WILSON

Sep 7 1876 died Aug 11 1894

Eugene E. HOLBROOK died Aug 10 1871
age 24 yrs 11 mos 4 days

Moore WILSON Aug 31 1838-Sept 26 1914
(Serviceman)

Robert N. son of E. E. 6i S. A. HOLBROOK

died 9 Feb 1875 age 4 yrs 11 mos 6 days

Or a L. son of E. E. 6c Susie HOLBROOK

Sept 12 1868 died Dec 13 1903

Andrew Jackson THOMAS 1826-1898

Kate Thomas REETIME ( grandma,) 1824-
1904

Annie Laurie DUNBAR 1855-1859

Wm. Henry BLOOD 1824-1866

Ethelinda Harriet Burgess BLOOD-George
1826-1897

Mable Burgess BLOOD 1856-1859

Emagene Clarisa BLOOD 1857-1859

Harriet Gealo BLOOD 1859-1859

Francis Thomas RESTINE 1828-1922

James L. HUGHES died 14 Jan 1895 age
62 yrs

NICHOLS

Clarinai H. 1820-1835

George B. 1844-1935

Mary W. F. 1849-1873

Birney A. 1871-1878

Catherine H. RAYMOND 1867-1944

Helen C. MONCRIEF 1869- 1952

Harry MONCRIEF 1873-1944

Father and Mother RANDLETT

Wm. M. RANDLETT born Oct 19 1819 died

19 Jun 1859

Adeline m. his wife born 28 Jan 1817

to be cont'd
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Federico RIGHETTI, native of Someo
Switzerland d, 9 Jun 1907 aged 60 yrs

Riana RIGHETTI, 1854-18—

Edward W. GLEASON, Jun 3 1908-Sep
30 1969

Grace P. GLEASON, Get 21 1909, still
living

Anna J. GLEASON, Jun 11 1910, still
living

12 unmarked graves

Thomas FURLONG 1849-1907 , Father

Mary C. FURLONG, 1879-1906

Rosanna F. FURLONG, 1856-1929 ^ Mother

John P. FURLONG 1880-1940

2 infant FURLONG, no names or dates

Michael KELLY 1869-1899

Elizabeth KELLY 1867-1897

Natives of Bree Co., Wexford, Ireland

James O'BRIEN 1841-1886 native of
Bree Co., Ireland

Margaret FURLONG 1824-1890

James FURLONG 1841-1927, his beloved
wife, Annie FURLONG 1841-1922 natives
of Bree Co., Wexford, Ireland

John FURLONG 1853-1920

Patrick infant son of James & Annie
FURLONG, 1873-1873

Margaret E. FURLONG 1886-1958

Anna R. FURLONG, died Nov 27 1970

Raymond C. FURLONG 1894-1960

Peter J. FURLONG, died Feb 21, 1966

Claire G. FREDERICKS died 8 Sep 1971

4 unmarked graves

Pamela KENNISON 1953-1970

Beatrice CARANO, 1901-1971

Lydia LaFLEUR, 1916-1967

6 unmarked graves

to be contM

'SLATTERY Plot'

Beloved son; John T. SLATTERY 1888-1929
Beloved mother: Margaret L. SLATTERY
1862-Aug 27 1903
Beloved father: William H. SLATTERY

1858-1908

William SLATTERY, died Nov 3 1887
age 8 days

Willis SLATTERY died May 22 1890 age
3 yrs 9 mo's
Aggie A. SLATTERY, died 24 May 1890
age 1 yr 9 mo's
children of W. H. & M. L. SLATTERY.

Infant, no name or date

father William P. NELES, Mar 8 1874
Dec 4, 1926

Annie B. NELES, Dec 28, 1874-Oct 12,
1965

daughter Evelyn NELES 1912-1935

father John J. NELES 1871-1933

mother Susie F. NELES, 1880-1949

brother, Edward J. NELES, 1918-1924

10 unmarked graves

Firmin CANDELOT, a native of France
died Jan 7 1935 aged 74yrs

8 unmarked graves

father, Daniel F QUINLAN Dec 12 1865
April 10 1913

brother Francis QUINLAN, Feb 27 1893
Dec 28 1930

mother Mary Ellen QUINLAN 1866-1958

Romilda ALBTNI 1895-1929

Olga M. ALBINI 1922-1923

Mary DONATI, 1892-1922

Vincenzo DONATI, 1857-1937

Filumena DONATI, 1867-1919

Guilo LEALI, Jul 18 1888-Mar 12 1931

Harold JOHNSON, son of Andrew 6t Catherir
died April 6 1869 age 1 yr 6 mo's 12
days.

Catherine JOHNSON wife of Andrew, native

of Angola Parish of Ireland d. 24 Nov II
age 58 yrs
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REDWOOD VALLEY CEMETERY

Mendocino County, California

On West Road past Road 1 upon a hill.
Nicely fenced. Many broken stones.
240 square foot lot. (Catalogued in full)

W. V. CHACE died Dec. 25th. 1912 Age 58
Christiana GREEN born 13 July 1832

died 6 May 1897
Leonard GREEN born 21 Dec 1872

died 27 Dec 1897

"Mother, Husband, Brother"

Amos BARNES 12 Jan 1811-29 Aug 1893
Age 82 yrs.

May A. Dau of A. & M.A. BARNES
1 Jan 1850-1 May 1868

James P. Son of Wm. P. & M.J. ENGLISH

10 April 1868-10, May 1868
Infant son of Wm. P. & M.J. ENGLISH

born 10 Nov 1871

Infant son of J.A. & M.M. GOEU)EN

died 29 July 1892
W.P. ENGLISH 14 May 1834 (Does not say

whether he was born or died this date.)
Melissa J. His Wife born 1 Jan 1847

died 24 Feb 1898

Samuel HINKSTON 1837-1920

Henry FRANK, Sr. 11/9/1846-15 Oct 1935
Barbara His wife 30 May 1849-28 Jan 1890

Luzuis BRUESCH 1848-1913

George BRUESCH 1851-1916

J.T. McCLENDON 11 Sept 1850-11 Sept 1896
Zila E. McCLENDON 4 July 1854-16 Mar 1913

One broken stone — just the stand left.

4 broken foot markers lying on ground
I.I.M. Z.E.M.

D.J. McC Mother

David J. McCLENDON 1892-1923

Nancy Wife of Rev. Charles ENGLISH
born 15 Mar 1809 died 17 May 1888
Age 79 yrs. 2 mos 2 days
"I shall be satisfied when I awake with

thy likeness"

Submitted by; Annis A. McRae
Ukiah, California

W. F. JAMESON 1837-1921 "At Rest"

Nancy JAMESON 1852-1922
"Asleep in Jesus"

Mother Elma Jan BOX 1864-1918

W. T. HOLLINGWORTH born 11 May
1848. Died 4 Jan 1871.

John HANSARD died 13 July 1888
age 93 yrs.

Elendar Wife of John HANSARD

died 16 Jan 1878 84 yrs.
(C) G.B. HANSARD died Nov 1811

age 67

Little Frankie Pearl Inf. Dau of

C.C. & N.T. TONEY died 12 Aug
1890 Age 6 mos 25 days

May A. Wife of Seth TONEY
born 24 April 1829
died 15 Feb 1896

"God in his Wisdom has recalled

the boon his love had given and
though the body moulders here
the soul is safe in Heaven"

Rachael OLDHAM died 15 July 1898
Aged 66 yrs.

Sacred to the Memory of May Ann
wife of James L. HUGHES who

departed this life 17 Dec 1861
32 yrs. 7 mos. 11 days

Marker (foot marker) for LAH

(lying on the ground)

Martha E. Dau of J.N. & B. NUCKOLLS

died 11 Aug 1863 age 3 yrs.
5 mos 24 days

Charles P. NUCKOLLS died 1 Dec 1891

age 29 yrs 10 mos 10 days

Joseph GRAF of Germany died 19 May
1877 Aged 77- yrs. 2 mos 22 days
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Calitbrma
^^endocino Co. OCC

In memory of our departed
Children of C.H. £* M.N. LORENZ

Odessa S.

1893-1903

Fredrick W.

1886-1908

1 - Wooden marker

7

Aged 59 yra

A.J. SEWARD bom 10 April 1831
died 2 June 1914 (or 1917)

1 unmarked wooden marker

Zerelda M. ADAMS A native of Kentucky
died 1 Sept 1871 aged 58 yrs 1 mo 18 days.

Sarah P. Dau of Berry & J.C, WRIGHT
died 10 Mar 1873 aged 11 yrs 5 mos 7 days-

John PETERS died 22 June 1894
aged 72 yrs 10 mos 4 days

Martha Ann PINKERTON wife of John PETERS
born 28 Feb 1816 died 15 Feb 1893
A native of Warren Co., Penn-

****************

THE ANGLE CEMETERY - Mendocino County

On the Ridgewood Ranch - Walker Valley
8 miles south of Willits on Redwood Hwy.
It is a fenced family cemetery in the middle of a meadow,
on a knoll with many Eucalyptus trees in the lot.
It is a 90' by 60' plot.

Most of the children died during a Diptheria epidemic.
(Catalogued in full)

Samuel H. ANGLE

born 12 Sept 1869 died 13 June 1878

Franklin ANGLE

born 7 Get 1867

R. ANGLE (This was the Father, Ranch
Angle)

2 Sept 1889 Aged 60 yrs.

died 12 June 1878

Reuben R. ANGLE

born 4 April 1871 died 30 May 1878

David J. ANGLE

born 25 July 1863 died 1 Sept 1865

David F. ANGLE

born 26 Nov 1866 died 9 Jan 1867

Ida N. ANGLE

born 4 Feb 1873 died 1 Aug 1875

L. Ella ANGLE

born 9 Mar 1865

Rachel M. ̂ GLE
born 23 Dec 1874

died 5 June 1878

died 6 June 1878

ANGLE

M. Eva ANGLE

born Dec 1876 died 7 June 1878

(There is a monument approx. 8'high
and 2' think in the center of plot.

All of the 9 children are buried in

a row in front of this monument.)
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HOPLAND CEMETERY
Mendocino County, California

Submitted by: Annis A. McRae
Ukiah, Calif.

Going south on Highway 101 you go thru Hopland, turn to the left on the highway
going over hill to Lake County. Cross Russian River Bridge and at the fork in
the road you turn right. The cemetery is approx. mile on the left up on top
of a hill. Originally this Cemetery belonged to the early Spanish settlers here.
They gave permission to the White Settlers to use the cemetery.
Catalogued in full. The unmarked graves that are marked with a wooden white
cross have no known record of who is buried there. The ones I have notated as
unmarked graves have wooden headmarkers with no names written on them.

North Side of Road (Inside cemetery)
2 unmarked graves
Nancy Irene SMITH 11/27/65 Age 27 yrs 9 mos

9 days.
Emma E. SNEDIKER 1887-1916
Ferdinand STOSCHKE 1853-1918

On big stone in the middle:
Thomas COOK 12/25/1912 Age 81 yrs.

Gone But Not Forgotten
Annie His Wife Sept 11, 1921 Age 84 yrs.

On small stones in same plot:
1 unmarked grave
W. H. HARRINGTON 1866-1912
Frankie HARRINGTON 1912-1912
Mary HARRINGTON Nov 26, 1911 Aged 64 yrs,
"Jim" J. HARRINGTON 1869-1937
A. 0.

T. C.

Nora PARKER

"Jack" G. HARRINGTON 1902-1967
Frank HARRINGTON Aug 13, 1959

Age 55
Nellie HARRINGTON 1869-1958
Clyde W. HARRINGTON 1895-1911

Alma VASSAR 12/8/1912 12/11/1912
Jeffery L. TREMAYNE May 20, 1962 -

Nov 13, 1962
Robert BABCOCK

Caljf. PFC HQ CO 363 Infantry
World War I PH May 18, 1896-Oct 3, 1960

Wooden Cross (Has Harold GODWIN Jr-
July 14, 1952 1 day written on wood)

1 Cross - no markings
Rena Jean TUCKER Apr 30, 1960 5 days
1 Cross marked with SPENCER written on it.
Tillman T. INGLE 1882-1958

Dora Elizabeth WILLSON
Died Apr 21, 1956 Age 71 yrs,

10 mos 13 days
1 marker no longer has paper in it.

5 marked with crosses (all baby
graves) The last cross has
marked on it Beverly

Dec 22, 193J?)
2 yrs. 27 mos.

Kate INGLE 1888-1960

These graves are on the south side of road coming back out of cemetery:
Frank NIDEROST July 1887- Sept 1964 Anton SCHORNO 1891-1962
Joseph LANG 1882-1958 Frank Jack LANG 1919-1942
Father - Franz M. NIDEROST 1858-1930
Katharine LANG 1888-1932 A native of Switzerland 1 marked with Cross
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Tom MEDLEN Died 8/18/1930

Joseph FRENTZEN born Sept.24, 1864
Died Dec 23, 1931 Rest in Peace

Mother; Elizabeth May
Wife of W. J. STEINER 1878-1936

Charles Wm. KEPPEL Sr. 1/24/1884-11/10/1942
In Loving Memory

Erven Edward

Son of J.E. & M. VASSAR

died 3/11/1918 aged 23 yrs. 1 mo 11 days
Hdgrs Co. 363 rd. Cal. Inf.
May his soul rest in Peace amen

VASSAR

Mother Mary M. 1874-1941
Father John E. 1868-1946

(Same Stone)

Goerge Harold WALKER Sept 22, 1916
Marjorie METZLER Feb 25, 1926

One stone - paper no longer in marker

Edna May CLAUSEN 1893-1938
Eugene VASSAR 1878-1939
Robert L. COOPER 1882-1965

Gloria WILLIAMSON 1927-1963

Rufus A. McALFEE Oct 18, 1966
65 yrs 1 mo 14 days

Beloved Husband

Ralph P. ANDREINI Apr 11, 1909-
Dec 27, 1953

Son Augustus De MARCANTONIO 1908-1926
Mother Rosa De MARCANTONIO 1884-1962
Father Antonio De MARCANTONIO 1874-1946

Dessie M. GRANT 1/1/1914 June 15, 1962
"A Christadelphian"

Ernest M. BANKS Oct 11, 1908 -
Dec 18, 1957

One marked with a marker (no paper in it)

George W. AHRENS 2/4/1887 - 8/9/1961

Lewis G. FAUCHT 6/30/1843-Mar 7, 1899
Mother: Ruth FAUCHT 6/30/1856-Oct 21, 1933
Ruth Myers KELLOY 1908-1953 (A veteran)
Josephine M. GORDEN 6/19/1879-1/31/1966
Franklin W. GORDEN 1869-1944

Harriet Medlen BERRY Jan 27, 1870-
Oct 3, 1935

Joseph S. MULLER 1861-1945
S. MULLER 1868-1942

Joseph J. MULLER 1908-1944

Grace A. KEPPEL Oct 27, 1893-
In Loving Memory Aug 2, 1956

Donald W. BUCKLEY 1914-1942

Paul N. HORTOU Feb 17, 1893-
June 5, 1938

In Memory of William C. DIETZ
Mar 6, 1887-Oct 4, 1956

Pauline

VAN DER STRATEN WAILLET

Nee le 4 Juillet 1876

Decedee le 18 Novembro 1878

Elizabeth HICKS 1869-1951

Anita RONICO 1922-1939

Allen COOPER 1884-1969

O.S. Hap PETERSON 1902-1964

Lester DUDNEY (CUDNEY)

Aug 29, 1965 79 yrs. 5 mos 11 days

Prosper P. HONTOU
California CP L 21 Inf 16 Div

March 10, 1891-Oct 27, 1938

Julian HONTOU 1857-1937

Antone REGLA 1868-1932

One marked with a wooden stake only.
One marked with a marker (Paper no
longer in it)

Orvetta May
Beloved wife of Lew BANKS

1886-1918

Frank A. FAUCHT May 5, 1886-
Sept 19, 1961

Lewis C. FAUCHT 11/20/1876-
3/29/1962

Benjamin H. FAUCHT Aug 29, 188(3)-
(A veteran) Jan 22, 1918

(To be continued)
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HOPLAND CEMETERY (cont'd vol 5 #2)
Mendcclnc County, California

Submitted by: Annis A. McRae
Ukiah, Calif.

Fay A. PUCCETTI 12/9/1955 aged 53 yrs
2 mos 8 days

Willard SIMMONS Died 12/23/1968 aged
51 yrs 10 mos 6 days

John Robert SIMMONS July 2 1946-
Apr 1 1961

Joseph S. WETZLER Co G. 22 Wis Inf.

Rose Mary SIERCK "Aunt Rose" 1871-1962

James FIGOLI 1881-1964

Ada V. DOOLEY 1889-1964

Marvin W. DOOLEY 1888-1964

Harriet Van ETTEN 1857-1933

[Victoria MENICHETTI July 25 1897-
IJuly 18 1962

'[Giovanni CHIOSSI 1882-1932
Angiolina CHIOSSI 1912-1922
Rest in Peace

Margaret C. wife of J. W. Gill Nov 24
1838 Jan 8 1917

1 marked with wooden marker only-
no names

Helene Anna Angela PETERS
Born Aug 19 1895, Died 24 Nov 1896

Edward LARSEN 1903-1914

1 marked with ooden post only

Frank M. NIDEROST Sept 13 1964 aged
77 yrs 1 mo 25 days

PROCTOR

Maurice G. PROCTOR 1911-1950

Mother

Delina ROSETTI 12/8/1889 Apr 27 1950

Don

Manuel ROSETTI 2/23/1916 Aug 21 1922

Mary A.
wife of D. L. RHOADES died May 12 1894
aged 59 yrs 1 mo 7 days

.1 marked with a cross

3 unmarked-with stake only

Infant Dau. of H. P. & A. F. BUCKMAN

died 3/31/1898 aged 11 days

3 marked with wooden markers- no

names

John Henry KENNY died Aug 10 1902
aged 39 yrs (Old wooden shingle)

Jennette

wife of G. M WILLEY died Sept 29
1898 aged 55 yrs 4 mos 17 days
Mother thou art give to Rest
and this shall be our prayer
that when we reach our Journeys
end thy glory we may share.

G. M. WILLEY Died May 19 1917 aged
72 yrs & 17 days Member of Co. D.
95 Reg. Ill Inf. Peace be with thee

THOMPSON

Dovella J. 1882-1968 ,

Thomas B. 1874-1967

Charles W. GILL Dec 15 1866 July 26 1936
lal4 aM A'De Wiederhold

1 marked with stake only

William 0. BABCOCK Cal. PFC Infantry
World War II 9/7/1917-3/9-/1966

1 marked with wooden stake only

PAONE

Pompelia July 8 1880-Mar 12 1963
Laura M. June 5 1884-Jan 22 1966

1 G marked with crosses

1 marked with wooden marker-no name

Frances E. BUCKMAN 3/13/1871-
8/27/1961 "Requescat in Pace"

Robert L. BUCKMAN 2/8/1869-
4/3/1948 "Requescat in Pace"

William A. BUCKMAN 1876-1946

William E. PARSONS 12/29/1829-
2/28/1914
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Elizabath C. BUCKMAN 1/7/1833-11/29/1918

Joseph R. BUCKMAN 3/25/1831-6/18/191-
Natlve of Springfield, Ky

J. M. PARSONS 6/20/1839-Mar 17 1901
May his soul rest in peace

James W. PARSONS 11/13/1865-July 7 1889
Absent but not forgotten

Sarah A. dau. of T. S. & 0. A. PARSONS

died Feb 18 1880 age 1 yr 2 mos 10 days
A Bud plucked by God to bloom in heaven

Eliza

wife of Clement PARSONS died Mar 28 1876

age 75 yrs 1 mo 11 days

Elizabeth 0.

wife of T. S. PARSONS

died Jan 24 1872 aged 34 yrs 1 mo 9 days
May she rest in peace

Thomas S. PARSONS 3/9/1837-4/16/1914
In loving memory

Calvin M. son of B. * E. BABCOCK

Died 8/15/1871 age 4 yrs 3 mos 9 days

2 marked with crosses

1 wooden marker-no name

3 marked with crosses

1 marked with wooden marker-no name

A. GULLY died 3/3/1892 age 79 yrs
8 mos 11 days Native of Ky. (Service
man)

Elizabeth

wife of R. P. BABCOCK

died Oct 2 1893 Aged 54 yrs
There safe shall thou abide

There sweet shall be thou rest

And every longing satisfied
With full salvation blest

1 marked with cross

(With Richard BABCOCK 1838-1910
just written on.)

Mary A. THOMSON 1832-1922 Mother

J. V. "Bert" THOMSON 1870-1950

Harry A. THOMSON 1877-1954

Webb HARPE 1886-1933

William OGDEN Co. C. 1 Wis Cav

162

Infant dau. of W. S. & N.S. TCWNSEND

died 8/27/1866 aged 3 days

Frances HARPE 1911-1915

Mother

Caroline Age 82 yrs 10 mos 2 days
Bom 1842 Died July 1925

In My Fathers House are many mansions
J. CAST Jan 10 1806-Apr 22 1890

Dorothy
his wife Mar 31 1818-May 2 1886

J.A.H. (That is all that is one
the small foot marker)

Mother

Cynthia A. PARSONS 1844-1908

Robert Henry AUSTIN Our Darling
Died Sept 1909 Age 7

NSGW (On top of stone-only mark
on stone)

J. Loyd AUSTIN 2/13/1881-11/16/1910
At rest

Lottie on same marker

died May 22 1884 aged 6 yrs 5 mos
10 days.

Blanchie

died May 26 1884 2 yrs 2 mos 23 days
Children of J.K.P & Amanda SHELTON

4 marked by wooden stake only

3 unmarked by wooden stake only

Mother

Maria SIERCK 1848-1901 Native of

Germany

Hardwig SIERCK 1849-1920

Anna Elsabo SIERCK 1876-1877

2 graves marked with cross ++

3 unmarked graves

1 grave marked with crbss+

2 unmarked graves

Gone Home

Martha E. dau of J.W« 6c T.E. Dais (?)
Mar 20 1864- Age 1 yr 6( 6 mos.

1 unmarked gtave

1 grave marked with a cross-f
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HOPLAND CEMETERY (cont'd vol 5 #3)
Mendocino County, California

Submitted by: Annia A. McRae
Ukiah, California

J.F.M. Hiatt 1/21/1836 - June 17 1910
His toils are past,
His work is done,

And he is fuller blest

He fought the fight
The victory won
And enters into rest.

Susan M. Hiatt 3/29/1841 - 12/7/1930
From every eye he wipes the tear.
All sighs and sorrows cease
No more alternate hope and fear.
But everlasting peace.

John Wallace Hiatt 2/3/1869 - Sept 23
To live in hearts we leave behind

Is not to die.

Cantrell

Charles

1873 - 1936

1954

Frances

1873 - 1956

Died Aug 14 1956
Age 80 years

-—-One atone

(?)

Fernando FelizMURIO Probably one of
Novembre 12 de 1859 original Spanish
63 Anos de edad owners of Cemetery

Cracia Feliz

Died Feb 2 1884

Aged 82 years

R.F. Feliz

1 unmarked grave

Nettie Fitch (a wooden marker with

name engraved)

Juanita

Wm. C. Andrews

Died 2/17/1867
Aged 38 yrs 3 mos & 20 days

On same

stone

B.E. Edsall

Died June 19 1875

Aged 45 years (?)

6 unmarked graves

2 marked with cross + +
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Louis PINA 1835-1918 same Stone
Beatrice PINA 1840-1901
Celia PINA Hughes 1872-1914
Joe PINA 1874-1892
May Their Souls rest in Peace Amen

Dau of J.W. & A. V. ANDREWS

Junlta B., Died July 4, 1892 Aged 6 yrs
8 mos' 10 days

Solan Leo Died 3/31/1910 Aged 9 yrs
2 mos 7 days Son of J. W. & A. V, Andrews

Nettle M. Dau of J- W. h A. V- Andrews
Died 11/7/1892 Aged B mos and 25 days

Bennio son of J. W. & A. V. Andrews
Died 2/26/1894 Aged 9 yrs 6 mos &. 23 days

Patrick DUARTE Died 3/4/1936 Aged 62 yrs
11 days 14 mos

2 unmarked graves

Soledad Wife of Alvlno DUARTE, Died
llM/1898 aged 69 years same stone

In Loving Memory of Father & Mother

Alvino DUARTE, Died June 13 1898
Aged 78 yrs

John A. DUARTE. June 24 1858-Dec. 17 1924

Belle Beloved wife of John DUARTE 1857-1919
May her soul rest in peace same stone

John ARLMIDl ? Dec 17 192_ (?)
aged 67 yrs (This was written on cardboard
type marker from Eversole Mortuary)

Lois DUARTE 1858-1943

Beloved Husband Ralph P- ANDREINI
Apr 11 1909 - Dec 27 1953

Son Augustus De MARCANTONIO 1908-1926

Mother Rosa De MARCANTONIO 1884-1962

Father Antonio De MARCANTONIO 1874-1946

Prosper P. HONTOU, California CP L 21 Inf
16 Div March 10 1891- Oct 27 1938

Julian HONTOU 1857-1937

Antone REGLA 1868-1932

Dessie M. GRANT 1/1/1914 June 15 1962
"A Christadelphian"

One marked with a wooden stake only

One marked with a marker (paper no
longer in it)

Ernest M. BANKS Oct 11 1908 -Dec 18 1957

One marked with a marker (paper no long
er in it)

Orvetta MAY Beloved wife of Lew Banks
1886-1918

George W. AHRENS 2/4/1887 - 8/9/ 1961

Frank A. FAUCHT May 5 1886-Sept 19 1961

Lewis C. FAUCHT 11/20/1876 - 3/29/ (
20 29) 1962

Benjamin H. FAUCHT Aug 29 188 (3)-
Jan 22 1918 (A veterian)

Lewis G. FAUGHT June 30 1843 - Mar 7 1899

Mother Ruth FAUCHT June 30 1856 - Oct

21 1933

Rut-h Mvprs KETJ.OY 1908-1954 (A Veterian)

Josephine M. GORDEN June 19 1879 -
Jan 31 1966

Franklin W. GORDEN 1869-1944

HIGGENS

C. W. HIGGENS A Native of Illinoi
Died 1/25/1874 Aged 36 yrs 7 mos

Edward HIGGENS A Native of 111. Died
2/25/1879 Aged 40 yrs 31 days

J.H. H.S. (Nothings else on these
small markers)

Alfred HIGGENS, Sr. A. Native of Kty.
Died Aged Blank

Jane, Wife of Alfred HIGGENS, Sr.
Native of Tenn. Died 3/18/ 1884
Aged 74 yrs 33 mos 8 days

Loving Remebrance of Robert F. Lee
Son of John & Rebecca W. HIGGINS
Died 8/12/1896 Aged 30 yrs.
A precious one from us has gone
A voice we loved is stilled

A place Is vacant In our home
Which never can be filled

Infant Dau of J- & R. W- HIGGINS
Born and died Apr 14, 1874 (Stone
is broken off
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HOPLAND CEMETERY (cont'd vol 5 # 4)
Mendocino County, California

Submitted by: Annis A. McRae
Ukiah, California

Sissey Dau of J. & R. W. HIGGINS
Died 8/5/1876, aged 1 yr 9 mos 13 days

2 unmarked graves

Emily LAKE wife of Dr. H.G. PIKE
Died July 15 1914 aged 78 years
Native of England

same stone

Dr. H. G. PIKE Died Nov 4 1888

age 64 years
Not gone from Memory
Not gone from Love
But gone to our Fathers home Above

McDonald

James Hugh, Son of P. & A. BYRON
May 27 1879, Nov 1 1918

Peter Byron 1853-1891

Alexander G. Son of Peter & Alice

BYRON Died 12/15/1878 Age 11 (?)

mos 4 (7 ) days

Alice BYRON 1853-1916

1- unmarked baby grave

Mary McDONALD Wife of J. B. Faires
April 11 1851, Nov 5 1924 At Rest

Richard McDONALD 1858-1942

Jane Anne Wife of A. C. McDONALD

Born Apr 1 1833, Died Feb 15 1877
Aged 43 yrs 10 mos 15 days
Blessed are the dead who die in the

lord

same stone

Alexander G. Son of A. C. & J. A. Mc -

DONALD Born Sep 8 1873, Died Feb 9 1877
age 3 yrs 5 mos 1 day
Suffer little children to come unto

me of such is the Kingdom of Heaven
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Calitbmia
Mendocino Co.

0'_"

1 unmarked grave

3 marked with a cross +++

2 marked with a stake only

THATCHER

Robbie W. Infant Son of Wm. W. & S.

E. THATCHER Died Sept 20 1877 Aged
4 wks 1 day
Earth Has one pure spirit less
Heaven one inmate more

(Father)

William Wallace THATCHER, Springfield
Ohio Nov 8 1831 Hopland Cal . Jan
1  1916

(Mother)

Sarah Ellen THATCHER, Southborough
Mass. Aug 20 1845 Hopland Cal.
Mar 16 1917

Evan Wallace THATCHER 8/12/1870=
July 17 1936

Bessie Dufty THATCHER 12/11/1878=
April 23 1947

In Memory of L. J. (I. J.) BICKLE
38 388E 30 (?) Aug 2 1878 aged
52 yrs 7 mos 22 days A Native of

Ohio

Amiable £< beloved husband farwell

thy you. Here few, but thy virtues
many they are recorded. Not on this

perishing stone but on the book
of life, and in the hearts of thy

aff1Icted friends.

ALLEN BEST

At Rest Fred W- ALLEN BEST 11/7/1900
July 30 1911

Father (That is all there is on the
stone)

Grace Pardee 1896-1935

Roy S- Pardee 1890-1962

Fred Allen Best 1851-1936

Adel Allen Best 1869-1961

all on one stone

Mother (That is all there is on the

stone)
Mother Grace
Father Roy

Frank Allenbeat Cal NCCR Co. G. 315

Mervin W. Duncan 1886-1908

Samuel

Margaret wife of Samuel DUNCAN

2/10/1861-10/1/1929 Rest

Clarence DUNCAN 1884-1938

Ruth Oliver Duncan Myer Apr 11 1898
Dec 17 1963

Elijah H. DUNCAN (Father) 1824-1889

Elizabeth M. (Mother) His Beloved
Wife 1835-1905

William 1872-1927

William Jr. 1911-1930

Jennie 1876-1963

Lucy Frances 1899-1927

Samuel 1857-1915

Thomas J. 1866-1883

Alice 1878-1899

Frank 1875-1911

Mary Ellen 1858-1918

1 marked with cross +

3 unmarked with stakes only

Our Daughter
Alice H.

Dau of J. M« & A.A. Smith

Died May 3 1877
Aged 1 yr 4 mos and 8 days
Dear LoYely Babe to part with you
hath racked our hear's with pain
But though our loss is great we
trust tis your dernal gain

HOWELL

Father Orrin HOWELL Jan L5 ( 5 or 3)
1839 Jan 5 1903

Mother Elizabeth HOWELL Sept 14 1847
Jan 2 1930

Walter 0- Howell 3/9/1877- 8/8/1929

David Edwin Howell Sep 2 1917-8/2/1920

Frank M. Howell 1/31/1879-4/26/1953

28
to be con'td
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HOPLAND CEMETERY (cont'd from vol 6 # 1)
Mendocino County, California

Alice S. HOWELL April 23, 1884-
1/31/1969

John S. HOWELL 11/9/1873-Sept 22 1942

Adolph J. BLOOM 12/8/1872-Sept 29 1937

Eva H. BLOOM 2/4/1881-4/19/1951

6 marked with cross ++++++

William M, YOUNG Died 12/1/1961 Age
65 yrs 11 mos Odays

1 marked with cross +

Mary SMITH Nov 5 1965 Age 93 yrs
6 mos 23 days

1 marked with cross+

Samuel Carlton BROOKES Born in Petaluma

4/26/1877 Died in Hopland Oct 27 1884
age 7 yrs 6 mos

Gentle Jesus meek and mild

Look thou down upon my child
Pity my simplicity
Suffer me to come to thee

Mother Eva E- BROOKES 1854-1923

Father Samuel E. BROOKES 1853-1921

Julia Amelia BROOKES Sept 4 1888
June 9 1891

Orrin Albert BROOKES Sept 25 1882
March 17 1908

Stella wife of H. M. BROOKES

June 13 1887, May 26 1908 At Rest

Two marked with cross ++

Clay Here resta a beloved Husband
and Father Frederic Clay
Died 8/1/1885 aged 49 years Native
of England

1 marked with cross+

Raymond F, Thompson 1/7/1906 2/3/1965

Submitted by: Annis A. McRae

Ukiah, California

G. COLE 1831-1911 and Sister E. C.

HEWITT 1832-1919

1-Marked with cross +

Ray HOPPER Calif. FFC 3203 Maint. &
Sup. GPAF World War II July 1 1927
1/17/1966

Walter E. HOPPER 1897-1948

Joseph WILLARD 1874-1903 Mar 24 May 22
Gone but not Forgotten (All in same plot)

Mother Mary Maxima Willard

Henry WILLARD Died 8/21/1888 Aged 61
years Gone but not forgotten

Robert WILLARD

Sarah REDDEN

Emma WILLARD

Mary C. PRAIRIE

Annie Willard TINDALL

Bessie T. BURLINGHAM died July 9 1962
age 63 yrs 6 mos 8 days

Frank TINDALL (Uncle of Maurice TUNDALL)

Josephine Dau. of H. W. & M WILLARD
died 1/10/1873 aged 3 wks and 1 day
Beneath this stone in soft repose
Is laid a Mothers dearest pride

West South Side of Road

3 unmarked graves marked with cross +

4 childrens graves unmarked

Isaac ALLEN Aug 10 1831 Dec 5 1895

Sarah E. ALLEN Feb 7 1832 Nov 5 1867

Age 75 yrs 8 mos 38days

Baby Crawford Feb 28 1915

Henry M- CRAWFORD June 25 1910 age
76 years
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••Mother" Wife of James CRAWFORD

Feb 5 1885 age 88 years

Sadie P. SALERNO Sept 21 1922
Nov 14 1960,wife 6t mother

1 unmarked grave

3 graves marked with a stake only

Jacob VAN BERBER Aug 29 1952 age
34 years

Calvin VAN BERBER CoN 2Mo MTD Inf.

Mexican War

1 unmarked grave

Charles LANE Dec 7 1954 60 yrs 9 mos
6days

John K. hin Aug 27 1954 68 yrs

1 unmarked grave marked with a cross-h

John KEIFFER 1877-1955

Tranquilla HENDERSON 1859-1936

Allesio T. HENDERSON 1887-1936

Jacinta KEIFFER 1884-1955

Louise SIERCK 1886-1964 (Mother)

Julius SIERCK 1879-1931 (Father)

Frank A. GUIRAUD 1890-1962

1 unmarked grave

Frank GUIRAUD 1855-1899

Theodore GUIRAUD 1893-1911
same stone

L. T. FELIZ son of A. & L. FELIZ

Feb 17 1889 Age 30 years

6 unmarked graves

1 unmarked grave

Elsie REMSTEDT Oct 12 1872 Apr 8 1966

••REMSTEDT*' Josie 1876-1948, Amos
1880-1959

"LOWREY*», Leroy P. 1844-1907,
Sarah E* 1864-1927

1 unmarked Grave

1 unmarked Grave

John RONCO 12/12/1968 78 yrs 8 mos Iday

1 unmarked Grave

John B. Walker Apr 10 1964, Age 64 yrs
6 mos 10 days

Albert H. JOOST Feb 10 Oct 19 1918

Richard E. MYER 1859-1901

Annie E. MYERS 1857-1932

3 unmarked graves marked with cross +

Richard B. STEPHENSON Sept 1 1819
Apr 6 1909 Native of Kentucky

5 unmarked graves marked with cross -f

John HUGHES 1877-1953

Adelaide SHIELDS and Baby (one grave)
1868-1894

Joseph ALVAREZ 1882-1955

Nellie ALVAREZ 1892-1919

Eva ALVAREZ 1878-1945

2 unmarked graves marked with cross -f

Lucy DOOLEY 1849-1922

Elijah DOOLEY 1833-1917

Franklin Wv DOOLEY 1874-1931

Arthur DOOLEY 1880-1911

Charles DOOLEY 1873-1896

1 unmarked child grave

Eva H. June 18 1877 Age 3 mos 22 days
Robert Lee April 18 1881 1 yr 3 mos
14 days Children of W. H. & Lucieta
RAMSEY all on same stone

3 unmarked graves marked with cross -i-

Warren DOOLEY 1871-1949

Van HARPE 1881-1941

Henry Height GIBSON 8/17/1867 12/18/1952

Emma May GIBSON 1871-1943 ( Mother & Father)

1 unmarked grave

Dorothy Jane MAINE 1923-1936

Marion STRUSZ 18 19

Harry E. STRUSZ Calif. CPL 99 AERO SQ.
World War I Jan 18 1890 Jan 15 1956

James G. STRUSZ Aug 3 1968 Age 73 yrs
4 mos 24 days
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uauiornia

MarinCo.
(i

>v';

James Robert WILLIAMS Jan 5 1947
5 yrs 8 mos 13 days' ■

3 unmarked graves with cross +

Frances Anderson SIERCK Dec 1 1903
Dec 3 1955 . v,.

Frank H. SIERCK. April 29 1874 May
27 1945

Myrle Bramlett SIERCK Jan,16 1909
Aug 8 1932 ■

Henry BARKER June 7 1839 Nov 7 1911

Lydia Anderson SIERCK Nov 2,2 1870
Mar 30 1949

2 unmarked graves marked with crb88+-

2 unmarked graves

Infant Son of H. I, and G. M. Barker
Born 1/2/1908 Died 1/8/ 1908

5 unmarked graves marked with a
cross +

Samuel C. MYERS 1816-1910

Elizabeth M. MYERS 1833-1893

(one grave-double atones together.)
Fannie BELL died July .16,,1,874,Age. ,
2 yrs 2 mos Mannie L. Died 20 Jul 1874
Age 4 yrs 11 mos 21-days - a:

James B. MYERS 1874-1910;^ ^ '

(one graVe)-Erhma B. MYERS 1864-1944 u
Ada L. GABONAn890^l94l'i a ?-

Charles W/MERS l35l-ii894^^^
2 unmarked graves marked with cross +,

Ernest D, HARTLEY 1892-1967.

3 unmarked graves marked ytth cross, -jh

2 unmarked; graves (childygifY®),^

(1; grave with paper:marker) .

G  5 yrs 15 days 1936

1 unmarked gray_e- .

Joseph BABCOCK 11/1/1890 . ,

Baby Rllen BABCOCK-12/25/1897
Feb 2 1899

Ellen BABCOCK pet 21 18,66, Feb 22 1899

Josephine BABCOCK May 10 1895 Nov 16 1898

9g to be cont'd

Albert P. LAFRANCHI 1880-1945

1 unmarked gr^ve '

Stanley SCHMIDT 1947

(All on one Stone) j .
Morris LAFRANCHI 12/23/1869 12/19.1936

Elizabeth LAFRANCHI Sep 17 1871
July 3 1952 ' "

Oliver LAFRANCHI Sept 6 '1892-
April 12 1935, Serviceman

Earl J. LAFI^CHI Feb 5 1899 Jul 24 1943

(In same plot)
H. T. Manning April 13 1912 Age 36
yrs 3 mos 3 days (Serviceman)

Rasson 0. BOTHWELL Dec 6 1935(Age 51
or 21) 2 mos 2 days (Serviceman)

1 unmarked grave

Lillian SCHMIDT Jan 1968

Cecil A. CHADWICK 11/13;/1965 Age 14
yrs 7 mos 19 d^ys

Robert C. LASTER 11/21/1962 Age 59
yrs 4 mos 9 days

1 unmarked grave with Cross +

(All in same plot)

1 unmarked boxed in grave

1 unmarked boxed in chiIds grave

^  i unmarked boxed,in gf^ye

.  Peter A. STRUSZ 1845-1939

Charles STRUSZ 18__ 1933 !(?;;)
POTTER VALLEY CEMETERY

Charles SIMONS Died March 4 1911 age
49 years

Catherine wife of Charles iSlftONS died
Oct 18 1904 Age 88 yeAtsi. ^ ^

Frank son of J.I. & T. 0. FOWLER died
; Aug 21 1897 agW 31 yrs 5 mos 21 days

Roy son of J.I. 6c T.S. FOWLER died
Aug 27 1905 Aged 18 yrs 6 mos 10 days

. John F. coble 1893-1918 U.S'.N.

W. Mi bOKE 1834-1907 "
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SHERWOOD VALLEY CEMETERY

Wlllits, Mendoclno County, California

Submitted by: Annis A. McRae
Ukiah, California

(On the property of Lu James approximately h mile past his ranch house on the
left, just this aide of the cattle guard. It is fenced and not under the
Cemetery District, I don't believe.)(Mr. James is now 86 (1967). He was
born in December 1881. He said there are some Indian graves there also.)

Judson RICH

died May 27, 1961, age 87

Judson R. RICH

died April 27, 1922, age 2A

Husband E. F. RICH

Feb. 11, 1854
Aug. 27, 1920

James RICH

1811-1911

BOGUE

Donovan Kost

April 11, 1924
John Eugene
His Son

Dec. 9, 1950

"Died together Dec. 7, 1957"

William CAPELL

died April 23, 1886
Aged 30 yrs 9 mos 6 days

Georgia A.
Son of Wm. & M.B.CAPELL

died Mar, 31, 1B87
age 5 yrs 4 mos

In Memory of
J. B. LAWHEAD

died Jan 31, 1900
Aged 79 years

William HARMAN

died Sept 26, ]898
age 76 years

Lewis E. HARMON

Son of Wm. 6^ D. Harmon

born Sept 5, 1885
died June 4, 1892

DoLlie B,

His Wife

died July 26, 1897
age 35 yrs

Wm. R. flARMAN

died Mar 24, 1963
age 60 yrs 10 mos

9 days

4 unmarked graves (1 is a child's grave)

Mother Margaret C, JUCKERT
1907-1941

Dolores POE

Jan 3, 1929
age 21 yrs 8 mos 14 days

1 unmarked grave

Baby Lawrence Alexander McMARTIN
Mar 11, 1900 - Mar 14, 1900

Marve Warren McMARTIN

Nov 12, 1904 - July 15, 1934

George J. UNDERHILL
1894-1929

Ada UNDERHILL

1895-1918

2 unmarked graves

90

Louise

Beloved wife of Chas UNDERHILL

died Nov 19, 1908 Age 43 yrs B mos 29 days
"Dying is but going home"

John L. POTTER

1867-1936 "Rest in Peace"

Raymond BOGUE
age 77 June 1938

2 unmarked graves
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One Marker E.A.S.

(No other marker)

A. E. SHERWOOD V  Ivi^'

/jj.
Rest Husband in the silent tomb, |
Rest for the shadow and the gloom ' ̂  ̂  ̂  ̂
of death is passed. . ^ ...-'^
Rest from the grief thy pain beset. \ '
Rest dear one, till we have met in •. ( ^
heaven at last." ^

RUCKER CEMETERY

Willits

( Private. On Old Rucker Ranch at Rucker Hill northeast end of Little Lake

Valley off the road that goes to Tomki thru Ford Canyon.)

Adason RUCKER Clara RUCKER Earl RUCKER

Born Born Born 5/30/1884
Died Died Died 3/21/1950

Note:

Miley H. RUCKER owned the old MUIR Ranch in Willits. (He might
have been buried up on the hill on the Muir Ranch where there
are no longer any markers.)

Miley was a brother of Adason Rucker.

Children of Miley were: ^
-  Cecil

Chineworth

Flora

Stella

In Index to Death Certificates, Vol. 2, Ukiah Ct. House
Breta RUCKER

Single
Died 2/7/1906

Diphtheria
Buried at Sawyers Cemetery (Little Lake Cemetery)
Father H. Miles Rucker - born in Texas

Miles C. RUCKER

Single
Died 2/13/1907
Buried in the Odd Fellows Cemetery - Willits
Father - Miles H. Rucker - Born Texas
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LITTLE LAKE CEMETERY

Willits, Mendocino County, California

(Catalogued approx. 1900) Submitted by: Annis A. McRae
Ukiah, California

A. A. WILLIFORD

d. May 18th 1877 age 18 yrs.

James TAYLOR

d. Jan 5 1881 age 44 yrs
'•Gone but not forgotten"

George I. COATES

d. July 16 1870 age 61 yrs.

William W. COATES

d. Oct 16 1867 age 32 yrs.

Joseph Albert COATES
d. Oct 16 1867 age 22 yrs.
"His memory dwelt in the bosom of his friends)

Elizabeth POTTER

.d. Feb 24 1893 age 90 yrs 3 mos 19 d.

Elizabeth

Wife of Thomas J. COATES

b. Oct 16 1809 d. Apr 23 1871

Thomas J. COATES

b. Feb 18 1807 d. Oct 16 1867

Henry H. COATES
d. Oct 16 1867 age 26 yrs.

7 unmarked graves

Mother

Marcabet ENDICOTT

b. June 5 1834

d. Aug 4 1915 "At Rest"

Ellen R.

Wife of R. S. ROCOLESON

d. Aug 15 1876 age 35 yrs 1 mo 1 day

John MARTIN

d. April 27 1918 age 27 yrs 7 mos 1 day

Clarence Byron MARTIN
Calif.

P.V.T. 26 Spruce Sq.
World War 1

Oct 9 1892 Oct 16 1962

Abram COMPTON Nov 11 1806-Dec 20 1889

Edward E(?). ENDICOTT
b. Jan 31 1861

d. Jan 22 1930

1 unmarked grave (except for iron
marker) cxyo

Willa Mae McDONALD

d. April 14 1956 age 47

Eugene S. GAYLAT Aug 6 1890 age 45
"Gone But Not Forgotten" yrs.

August PETERSON

Emmor F. CROSSEY

dau. of F.M. 6c E.J. CROSSLEY

Sept 6 1889 age 3 yrs 6 mos

Edward R. SHIMMIN Aug 17 1900 age 75 yrs.
Annie, wife of E. R. Shimmin Mar 3 1909

age 80 yrs.

,James S. HOLMAN
native of Holt Co., Mo. June 22 1890

age 46 yrs.

Josie A. HOLMAN

dau. of J.S. 6c D.E. Holman Nov 19 1891 age 15 yrs 2 mos 27 days.
"There is Rest in Heaven'*

1853-

Thomas PARTIN

Jan 6 1848 Nov 18,

1900

 1897

Frankie M. PARTIN

July 21 1891 age 1 yr 10 mos 9 d.
son of Thomas 6c Adeline Par tin
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John YOUNG Nov 1 1890 age 7 5 yrs 6 mos 21 days,
native of Indiana.

Mary Ann PARSONS 1812-1917 Wm. C. PARSONS 1806-1903

WillieCMillie?) W. CORBETT 1897-1900 Annie F. YOUDE 1853-195__

David TUTTLE Jan 20 1818-Feb 18 1898 Elizabeth A. TUTTLE 2/24/1822-
2/18/1910

J. B. WHITED 12/28/1859-June 2 1910

D. H. WHITED April 9 1820-June 20 1897 Native of Indiana.

Sarah His wife Oct 14 1825-May 10 1910 Native of Indiana.

Frank WHITED 2/2/1866-July 23 1913

Jane GHAHON dau. of D.H. & S. Whited 11/9/1862-12/30/1897 Native of Iowa

Joseph WHITED April 21 1905 64 yrs Mary C. WHITED May 1911 64 yrs.

Eugene M. PEAKS Charles E. FISHER 19-2-1903
Virginia LEWIS 1898-1901

Fell Asleep
1391 Ross Whitman CORBET 1915-1956

Father John HARMS 1859-1932 Henry H. HARMS 1892-1949

Mother Annie L. HARMS 1868-1900 Ethel P. HARMS 1902-1955

Geo. HARMS 1900-1962

Clarice E. WINANS June 16 1900- Baby Lee SAWYER 1/9/1907-
Sept 19 1902 1/11/1907

Levi FELTON 1809-1888 Wm. L. FELTON 1867-1950
Charles FELTON 1871-1872 John H. FELTON 1839-1896
John L. FELTON 1879-1923 Mary C. FELTON 1845-1915

Children of D. B. & M. H. LAMBERT Meranda H.
Hallie D. 8/9/1872 1 yr 7 mos 2 days wife of Daniel LAMBERT
Harry E. 8/11/1873 12/15/1880 age 41 yrs.

Lou FELTON 1878-1946

Our Father

Daniel B. LAMBERT born at Lisbon, Me. July 15 1830
died at Willits, Cal. July 11 1894

Wm. SOUTHARD June 3 1876 66 yrs 1 mo 23 days
Jane Wife of Wm. Southard b. 2/14/1814 d. April 24 1906

Laura M.J.

dau. of W.H. & E.J. SOUTHARD d. July 17 1872 9 mos 22 days

John SOUTHARD July 26 1871 41 yrs 2 mos 17 days

Elizabeth, wife of A.F. OGDON native of Kentucky d. 2/21/1878 46 yrs.

F ather

Wm. FULWIDER native of Va. April 5 1832-May 7 1901

Una LAMBERT May 25 1899 (To be continued)
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LITTLE LAKE CEMETERY

Willits, Mendocino County, California

(Cont'd from Vol 4 #3) Submitted by: Annis A. McRae
Ukiah, California

Children of D.D. & M.J.JONES
Joel D. 26 July 1878 2 yrs. 2 mos.
Colvimbus D. May 24, 1873 3 mos. 12 days
Bernice D. Aug. 18, :).878 li yrs. 1,6 mos.
Calvin D. Aug. 5, 1878 11 yrs. 4 mos.
Drusilla D. July 22, 1878 13 yrs. 6 mos.

L. D. JONES Died July 18, 1883 64 yrs. |
Susie F. Dau. of Wm. G. & M. A. JAMES
d. Nov. 25, 1858 17 yrs. 5 mos. 14 days

Wm. C. JAMES

d. Oct. 23, 1876 57 yrs. 8 mos.
16 days.

Mary C., Wife of N.M.G. JAMES
b. Oct. 16, 1825 d. Nov. 23, 1905 Native of Mo.

Franklin, son of F.L. & C. DUNCAN
d. Aug. 3, 1873

Thomas SAWYER Sept. 11, 1799-Dec.25, 1879
Peggy SAWYER 11/18/1825-1/18/1914
Sarah E. SAWYER 1856-1932

Carrie R. DISHER 1885-1905

David L. SAWYER 1855-1929

Margaret L. SAWYER July 9, 1874-
Oct. 7, 1894

Samuel E. SAWYER Sept.17, 1882-
Feb. 6, 1901

Elizabeth WHITCOMB 12/12/1813-Rev. Orin WHITCOMB 12/11/1805-2/20/1891
Natives of Green Co., N.Y. --

In Memory of Allen B. Son of Lysias WHITCOMB
b. June 25, 1856 d. Feb. 26, 1880 23 yrs. 8 mos. 1 day.

A. H. FORD age 65 yrs.
Delliah, wife of James BRASHER Oct. 22, 1889- Dec. 3, 1903
Minnie A., wife of F.M. SANFORD July 18, 1882- Mar. 5, 1909
Frank DAY d. 1895 age 33 yrs.
D. B. & M. M. DAY 1899 age 2 yrs.

Son of G. & C. HAMER d. Sept. 11, 1892

Wm. A. MOSIER Dec. 29, 1873 - Mar. 18, 1900
Mary E. MOSIER, wife of W. J. MOSIER Mar. 5, 1889- April 6, 1897

Children of LONGLAND

George F. Aug. 15, 1881- Feb. 20, 1888
Willie H. Sep. 26, 1885- Feb. 24, 1888
Roy W. Apr. 20, 1890- May 1, 1890
Alice June 20, 1873- Mar. 1, 1888"
Emma M. Nov. 6, 1877 - Mar. 1, 1888

N. P. ROGERS 1830-1905

"At Rest, We sh

Sarah J. ROGERS 18

2/11/1892

all meet again'j'

One grave says Mother

33-1929

Curtis Clyde, son of H.K. & K. ROGERS June 1, 1891 age 5 yrs.

Edward E. BATES April 2, 1907 age 20 yrs.

Ellen R. ROWLISON, wife of R.S. ROWLISON Aug. 15, 1876 age 35 yrs.
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Children of L.D. & M.J.JONES

Bernice d. Aug. 5, 1878
Calvin d. Aug. '5, 1878
Drusilla d. July 22, 1878
Priscilla d. June 17, 1878

L. D. JONES

d. July 18, 1883

Children of M. D. & 8. J. ROWLISON

Nora Bell d. Aug. 30, 1877
Sarah Jane d. Nov. 17, 1866
James H. d. Sep. 11, 1877

Alfred DAY Died 1886

Wm. C. JAMES Died Oct. 23, 1876
Mary A. JAMES Dau. Died Nov. 23, 1905
Susie F. JAMES Died Nov. 25, 1885

Daughter of Gordon & Eleanor BAECHTEL
Alipe H. BAICHTEL Died Aug. 5, 1890

Anne Laura BAILEY (Daughter)
Died May 7, 1874

J ames A. EDDIE

Delia E. EDDIE
(no dates on these. Old ones.)

David,W. BAILEY Died Dec. 2, 1889
George E. BAILEY (son) Died May 15, 1885

Samuel WHEELER Died May 22, 1886
Harriet B. WHEELER Died Oct. 23, 1893

Son of A.D. 6c D.J. McMASTER

Marvin L. McMASTER d. May 4, 1883

Mary E. ROWLISON, wife of J.G. ROWLISON
d. June 16, 1885

Delilah d. July 26, 1878
Joel d. July 26, 1878
Columbus d. May 24, 1873

Albert WOOD Died May 5, 1862

Jeremiah BROADDUS Died Jan. 4, 1872
May F. Hurd BROADDUS Died Oct. 23, 1906

Beloved wife of D.W. BURCHARD and dau.

of J.L. 6c M. B

Isaac UTTER Died 1882

Emma Josephine STEVENS (dau.)
Died June 12, 1868

Andrew WILSON

Died June 22, 1879

James P. STEPHENS

Died Aug. 6, 1881

Carrie R. DISHER 1885-1905

Laura E. HARDWICH

b. Feb. 14, 1899 d. Sept. 13, 1899

Daughter of C.F. 6c L.M. COY
Lucia Jane COY d. Jan. 29, 1889

Samuel E. SAWYERS d. Feh.6, ..1901
Margaret L. SAWYERS d. Oct.7,1894

Elizabeth May DeCAMP 1876-1877

T. M. HARPWICH
d. Feb. 10, 1888

Elizabeth, wife of T.M. HARDWICH Died April 9, 1906

Henry RUSSE

Ruben RUSSE

1840-1904

1895-1902
Norrell RUSSE

Harry RUSSE
1894-1902

1875-1901

Pearl L. COFFER 1900-1901

John L. RHEA

Robthrthe RHEA

Louizarhea RHEA

1864-1888 Native of Cal.

Dec. 28, 1827-May 24, 1898 Native of Tennessee
Nov. 12, 1887-Jan. 25, 1897 Native of Missouri

1860-1905 Wm. C. PRINCE 1814-1901
1859-1918 Elizabeth PRINCE His Wife
1853-1904 1829-1895

Wm. P. RUSSE Mar. 1884-Feb.4, 1903 Native of Germany
14a RUSSE (Ida E.E. Russe) Died Sept. 1896 Dau. of Wm. 6t Ida RUSSE

Alice PRINCE

Geo. PRINCE

John PRINCE
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THE OLD HOWARD CEMETERY

Mendocino County, California

Location:

Just off Deerwood Drive in

Deerwood Park, Ukiah. North of
the property of Les Ryan.

Submitted by: Annis A. McRae
1969 Ukiah, California

NOTE from Mrs. McRae:

la

Mark M. Howard

b. March 1st 1818

d. Sept 24 1900
native of Tenn

"There is a Ruth Howard still living in Ukiah.
I wrote to her and she sent a reply that she is a
descendant of the Howards buried in this cemetery.
She said the cemetery was under Federal Jurisdiction.
This is a fenced cemetery; however, children have been
playing inside and many of the markers have been bro
ken in the last year." (Catalogued in full)
lb

Rachel Howard - Wife of Mark

b. May 30 1814
d. April 3 1902

2a

Fey(?) Howard
1847-1920

Kate Howard (2b)
(No date below this name.

However, there are markers
with their initials for

both graves.)

Caroline E. (5)

Wife of Ira BIDWELL

d. May 28 1891 age 51
native of Mo.

6
Thomas B. Howard

b. March 20 1852

d. Aug 29 1918

West

Ic

Lucy

b. Sept 8 18
d. Jan 30 19
(At foot of grave is
the following inscrip
tion:

"Cool southern wind blow gently here
Warm southern sun shine brightly
here. Soft stars of night shine
bright, bright. Goodnight, dear
Lucy, Goodnight, Goodnight."

4
1 unmarked grave
(No marker of any
kind. However, I
am sure it is a

grave as it has
sunk considerably)

Infant daughter of
J.L. and H.M. Howard

d. March 1 1884

unmarked grave
(The cardboard name plate
is no longer in the marker.)

"To look

care

thice from a world of

South

In everlasting bliss to share"

North
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Mendocino Co.

Gv.

WESTERN STATES

CONTENTS: Index to 1^1 Census of Utah, cj^td
Mendocino County, California Cemetery Reco

Index to 1

Mendocino

California

Montana

Idaho

1 Census o£ Utah, cont
unty, Calif^nia Cemet4ry Records conkd

TO COME
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